FEATURES
	 • Mechanical joint gland - Ductile iron per ASTM A536 grade 65-45-12 or carbon steel per ASTM A36
	 • Wedge activating screw - Ductile iron per ASTM A536 grade 65-45-12
	 • Gland - Ductile iron per ASTM A536 grade 65-45-12
	 • Wedge - Ductile iron per ASTM A536 heat treated to hardness of 370 BHN minimum
	 • Restraining rods - Type 304 stainless steel per ASTM A193 and A194
	 • Finish - E-coat epoxy - NSF 61 certified
	 • New installations only

Pressure
(psi)
**Bell
Dia.
(In.)
Approx.
Wt. Lbs.
Catalog
Number
3 Submitted
Item(s)
3 3.96 4 14 5/8 350 5.50 12 UFR1450-D-3-X-I
4 4.80 4 17 3/4 350 6.62 20 UFR1450-D-4-X-I
6 6.90 6 17 3/4 350 8.62 29 UFR1450-D-6-X-I
8 9.05 6 17 3/4' 350 10.88 35 UFR1450-D-8-X-I
10 11.10 8 24 3/4 350 13.12 56 UFR1450-D-10-X-I
12 13.20 8 24 3/4 350 15.38 62 UFR1450-D-12-X-I
14 15.30 10 24 3/4 350 17.88 90 UFR1450-D-14-X-I
16 17.40 12 24 3/4 350 20.12 113 UFR1450-D-16-X-I
18 19.50 12 24 3/4 250 22.38 132 UFR1450-D-18-X-I
20 21.60 14 24 3/4 250 24.62 160 UFR1450-D-20-X-I
24 25.80 16 24 3/4 250 29.12 181 UFR1450-D-24-X-I
30 32.00 10 24 1 250 35.80 341 * UFR1450-D-30-X-I
36 38.30 12 24 1 250 42.60 430 * UFR1450-D-36-X-I
42 44.50 28 52 1-1/4 250 49.25 1350 UFR1450-D-42-X-I
48 50.80 32 52 1-1/4 250 56.125 1570 UFR1450-D-48-X-I
Due to design variations related to sizing,
items may differ from image above.